05-17-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE *OVER SHEET* Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office NLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 1 102746385 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AM-SOURCE, INC. (and additional **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION** parties named on Attachment 1) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 80 Grasslands Road 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ■ Merger City: Elmsford State: NY Zip: 10523 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional names & addresses attached? Other Release of Security Interest Recorded at ⊠ Yes Reel/Frame No. 13392/0736 Execution Date: April 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 2004 D339,268 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Rhonda DeLeon Name: X Internal Address: Latham & Watkins **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive 50-0524 **Suite 2000** Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rhonda DeLeon May 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/14/2004 NGETACHE 00000030 D339268

01 FC:8021

OC\677722.1

# RECEIVING PARTIES Additional Names and Addresses

NAME/ ENTITY TYPE

Amscan Holdings, Inc.

Delaware corporation

Am-Source, LLC

successor by merger with Am-Source, Inc.

Rhode Island limited liability company

Amscan, Inc.

New York corporation

SSY Realty Corp.

New York corporation

JCS Realty Corp.

New York corporation

Trisar, Inc.

California corporation

Anagram International, Inc.

Minnesota corporation

Anagram International Holdings, Inc.

Minnesota corporation

Anagram International, LLC

Nevada limited liability company

Anagram Eden Prairie Property Holdings, LLC

Delaware limited liability company

M&D Industries, Inc.

f/k/a M&D Balloons, Inc.

Delaware corporation

**ADDRESS** 

80 Grasslands Road

Elmsford, New York 10523

OC\677683.1

022411-0246

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 30, 2004, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 20, 2002, by and among, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent, AMSCAN HOLDINGS, INC., (the "Borrower") and the other parties named therein.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement by and among the direct and indirect Subsidiaries of the Borrower (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent, dated December 20, 2002 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2003 at Reel/Frame Nos. 13392/0001 and 2603/0382, on January 31, 2003 at Reel/Frame No. 13392/0736, and with the U.S. Copyright Office on February 3, 2003 at V3496 D730-734 P1-108 and on February 4, 2003 at V3494 D182-136 P1-108, each Grantor granted Collateral Agent a security interest in its patents, patent applications and patent rights in United States patents and applications; state and federal trademark applications and registrations; all common law and other rights in and to the trademarks in the United States or any state thereof; all goodwill symbolized by the trademarks; all copyrights, including all of the rights, title and interest in and to all copyrights registered or applied for in the U.S. Copyright Office; and all rights and interests pursuant to licenses or other contracts in favor of such Grantor pertaining to any patents, trademarks, trademark registrations or trademark rights, copyright registrations or copyrights;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, performance and satisfaction of the conditions set forth in that certain payoff letter by and between the Collateral Agent and the Borrower, dated as of April 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights, as defined in the Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Patents, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, the Trademarks, listed on Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, the Copyrights, listed on

OC\674485.1

022411-0246

<u>Schedule</u> C attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide each Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

#### GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: GINA PROVENCE

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

#### CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, or this day of day of, 2004, personally appeared
therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation a such officer.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

MARK M. LESKIW
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE4945303
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires December 19, 2006

2

OC\674485.1

022411-0246

# SCHEDULE "A"

# **U.S. PATENTS**

AMSCAN, INC.

Fitle	Serfal No. 1 d. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Reg. No.
DISPLAY RACK	29/003,858 01/19/93	D342,844 01/04/94
DISPLAY RACK	07/832,755 02/05/92	D335,403 05/11/93

AM-SOURCE, INC.

Title	Scrint So. 1	Reg No.
PLATE	07/527,256 05/23/90	D337,480 07/20/93
EMBOSSED PLATE	07/782,270 10/07/91	D339,268 09/14/93

ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AVAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.	374.14.14	t William .
THE SHAREST THE SHAREST THE SHAREST SH		Reg. Date
SELF SEALING VALVE	07/233,156 08/17/88	4,917,646 04/17/90
	00/1//00	0.177720
NON-LATEX INFLATABLE TOY	07/571,089	5,108,339
	08/22/90	04/28/92
MECHANISM AND METHOD FOR INTERLOCKING TWO NON-LATEX	07/683,308	5,169,353
BALLOONS	04/10/91	12/08/92
STABILIZED APPENDAGE FOR A NOVELTY BALLOON PRODUCT	07/882,313	5,259,805
(BIONIC ARMS/LEGS)	05/13/92	11/09/93
SELF-SEALING REFILLABLE PLASTIC BALOON VALVE	07/787,772	5,188,558
SELF-SEALING REFILLABLE PLASTIC DALOUN VALVE	11/06/91	02/23/93
	00/1/1 070	5 220 242
3-DIMENSIONAL NON LATEX BALLOON	08/161,972 12/03/93	5,338,243 08/16/94
NON-LATEX INFLATABLE HAND PUPPET	08/675,382	5,713,777
	07/02/96	02/03/98
CARD AND BALLOON NOVELTY DEVICE	08/582,330	5,819,448
	01/05/96	10/13/98
BALLOON WEIGHT	09/181,309	6,076,758
	10/28/98	06/20/00

OC\674628.1 022411-0246

Title	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
BALLOON WEIGHT	29/095,661 10/28/98	D414,222 09/21/99
BALLOON WEIGHT	29/095,697 10/28/98	D415,841 10/26/99

M&D BALLOONS, INC.

M&D BALLOONS, INC.		
Line 11 - 50 : 12 - 5 11 12 4 M Paris Company of the Company of th	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No.
BALLOON WITH FLAT FILM VALVE ("BAG BALLOON")	07/702,790 05/20/91	5,248,275 09/28/93
METHOD OF MAKING A BALLOON WITH FLAT FILM VALVE	08/043,441 04/05/93	5,378,299 01/03/95
BALLOONS & BALLOON VALVES	08/179,308 01/10/94	5,482,492 01/09/96
BALLOON ASSEMBLY CONNECTED BT TAB AND ENCIRCLING COLLAR	08/179,114 01/10/94	5,378,186 01/03/95
TOY BALLOON PACKAGING	08/333,600 11/02/94	5,514,022 05/07/96
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FOLDING TOY BALLOONS	08/523,235 09/05/95	5,779,614 07/14/98
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SECUREMENT FOR TOY BALLOONS	08/523,652 09/05/95	5,857,636 01/12/99
BALLOONS & BALLOON VALVES	08/475,422 06/07/95	5,595,521 01/21/97
MANUFACTURE OF VALVES FOR INFLATABLE ARTICLES	08/537,592 10/02/95	5,733,406 03/31/98
TOY BALLOON PACKAGING	08/674,856 07/03/96	5,797,783 08/25/98
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SECUREMENT FOR TOY BALLOONS	08/823,240 03/24/97	5,806,165 09/15/98
BUOYANT BALLOONS	10/015,441 12/13/01	
EXTENDED LIFE BALLOON	10/015,977 12/31/01	

2 .

022411-0246

# **SCHEDULE "B"**

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

AMSCAN, INC.

To occur to the second	Serial No. 17 Bilmer Date	Reg No. 1
	74/381,185 04/20/93	1,866,600 12/06/94
amscan	73/173,018 06/05/78	1,146,105 01/20/81
CARMART	78/101,309 01/07/02	2,762,867 09/09/03
Creative Corner	78/101,509 01/08/02	
PERSONAL PAPERS	75/402,742 12/09/97	2,273,669 08/31/99
RAZZLE DAZZLES	76/323,644 10/10/01	2,680,216 01/28/03
RAZZLE DAZZLES	76/410,270 05/21/02	
RAZZLE DAZZLES	78/148,286 07/29/02	
TREND SETTERS	74/089,587 08/20/90	1,670,058 12/31/91
TREND SETTERS	74/096,302 09/11/90	1,833,020 04/26/94
TREND SETTERS	74/328,368 11/03/92	1,866,478 12/06/94

#### TRISAR INC.

	Secial No. Billing Date:	CONTRACTOR
GET PERSONAL!	74/666,590 04/26/95	1,983,829 07/02/96
GREETING BALLOONS	73/821,939 08/28/89	1,595,867 05/08/90
RECYCLED TEENAGER	74/058,630 05/14/90	1,933,333 11/07/95

3

OC\674628.1

022411-0246

#### AM-SOURCE, INC.

Trademark			Reg Date
CRYSTAL GLAZE		697,940 27/87	1,495,147 07/05/88
ELEGANT TOUCH		697,941 27/87	1,495,148 07/05/88
Constitution of the contract o		514,983 24/84	1,359,262 09/10/85
GREAT SHAPES	l l	697,939 27/87	1,527,832 03/07/89

ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AWAGINI AWALAWATIOWAL, AVO.		
Trademark 1997 Fig. 1998 F	Serul Nôg 200 Filing Date	Reg. No.
	75/087,368 04/12/96	2,052,521 04/15/97
AIRWALKERS	73/746,711 08/17/88	1,533,437 04/04/89
ANAGRAM	74/457,658 11/12/93	1,905,750 07/18/95
Anagram	75/087,374 04/12/96	2,052,522 04/15/97
MAGIC WRAP	74/376,904 04/08/93	1,854,180 09/13/94

### M&D BALLOONS, INC.

Trademark Berger Blank & Bart St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St	Serial No. 1 12 Filing Date 5 2	Regung. TREADAGE 1
BALLOON SWEETS	76/269,750 06/11/0 <b>1</b>	
DYNAFLOAT	76/230,811 03/27/01	2,519,999 12/18/01
MAKING THE WORLD A HAPPIER PLACE	74/583,716 10/11/94	1,967,446 04/09/96
SQUEEZEES BALLOONS	76/058,444 05/30/00	2,486,345 09/04/01

4

OC\674628.1

022411-0246

# SCHEDULE "C"

# **COPYRIGHTS**

# Amscan, Inc.

Copyright Title 1.	Registration No.
16 <sup>th</sup> Birthday Spin	VA-850-572
3 Ring Circus	VA-900-255
Airplanes	VA-530-459
America	VA-888-412
American Glory	VA-888-413
Amscan	TX-212-3-949
Amscan	TX-212-3-948
Apple Cinnamon Wreath	VAu-411-719
Autumn Leaves	VAu-411-722
Autumn Blooms and Berries	VAu-411-714
Autumn Gourds	VA-887-115
Autumn Harvest	VAu-273-272
Autumn Leaves	VA-887-114
Autumn Leaves	VAu-411-722
Autumn Turkey	VA-887-127
Autumn's Bounty	VA-887-113
Baby Blanket	VA-702-976
Baby Girl	VA-903-358
Baby Safari	VA-900-248
Balloon Party	Vau-411-723
Balloon Party	VA-879-900
Balloon Party II	VA-900-253
Balloons	VA-887-105
Balloons II	VA-900-250
Bar-B-Que	
Bar-B-Que	VA-850-548
Basket of Berries	VA-850-563
Bedtime Bear	VA-900-249
Birthday Blooms	VA-850-577
Birthday Bright	VA-900-252
Birthday Cake	VA-887-104
Birthday Express	VA-531-640
Birthday Hearts	VA-887-108

. 5

022411-0246

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Birthday Party	VA-900-251
Birthday Pizazz	VA-900-254
Birthday Time	VA-887-106
Blooms & Butterflies	VAu-273-262
Blue Snowflakes	VAu-411-727
Bold Blooms	VAu-273-273
Boot Scootin'	VA-900-256
Bouquet	VAu-357-216
Bridal Garden	
Bridal Lily	VA-903-357
Brushed Floral	
Candy Corn & Jacks	VAu-411-733
Canvas Garden	VA-900-261
Carnival Clown	VA-887-112
Carnival Clown	VA-702-979
Checking His List	VAu-411-750
Chili Peppers	
Christening Day	VA-850-558
Christmas Angels	VA-887-131
Christmas Icons	VAu-411-747
Christmas Night	VAu-411-712
Christmas Wreath with Berries	VAu-411-744
Citrus Wreath	VA-850-591
Classic Graduation – Pink	VA-888-405
Classic Graduation - Teal	VA-888-411
Classic Holly	VA-888-404
Classic Pumpkin	VA-887-122
Classic Roses	VAu-357-213
Coffee or Tea?	VA-900-259
Contemporary Leaves	VA-887-116
Cornucopia	VAu-411-721
Costume Jacks	VAu-411-739
Costume Pumpkin	VAu-411-752
Country Meadow	
Country Meadow	VA-850-580
Crisp Leaves	VAu-411-720
Daffodils	VA-850-559

en de la companya de la co

OC\674628.1

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Daisies and Daffodils	VA-740-107
Dino Dudes	VA-531-636
Easter Garden	VA-850-543
Everyday 1998	VAu-414-817
Exotic Bloom	VA-702-990
Exploding Jack	VAu-411-740
Fall Bouquet	VAu-411-713
Fall Brilliance	VA-850-592
Fall Farm	VAu-411-724
Fall Impressions	VA-850-592
Fall Impressions	VA-888-397
Fall Medley	VA-888-408
Falling Leaves	VAu-273-274
Farmland Turkey	VA-887-123
Fire Brigade	VA-531-637
First Dance	VA-531-638
First Down	VA-887-119
First Down	VA-903-356
First Down	VA-702-991
Flag Impressionist	
Floral Impressions	VA-740-104
Floral Opulence	VA-887-133
Flower Garden	VAu-273-263
Formal Fruit	VAu-273-266
Fresh Fruit	
Fresh Fruit	VA-850-631
Fresh Lemons	VA-900-258
Frosted Christmas Cookies	VAu-411-748
Fruit Fresco	VA-740-109
Fruitful Christmas	VAu-411-718
Frutta Italiana	VA-740-106
Fuzzy's First Birthday	VA-530-457
Garden Mosaic	VA-740-108
Gardener's Journal	VA-900-262
Gerbera Daisies	VAu-273-265
Ghostly Glow	VAu-411-737
Ghostly Magic	VA-887-125

Copyright Title -	Registration No.
Ghostly Night	VAu-411-729
Gilded Leaves	VAu-411-715
Gilded Ornaments	VAu-411-753
Gingham Check- Blue	VA-900-257
Gingham Check- Red	
Goal	VA-702-992
Gold Cross	VA-850-560
Golden Christmas Tree	VAu-411-754
Golden Christmas Trim	VAu-411-725
Golden Harvest	VAu-357-214
Golden Snowflakes	VAu-411-709
Graduate of the Year	VA-850-567
Graduation Caps	VA-888-410
Graduation Party	VA-850-565
Graduation Pizazz	VA-850-566
Grand Slam	
Grand Slam	VA-702-974
Halloween Candy	VAu-411-731
Halloween Costume Party	VAu-411-738
Halloween Creatures	VAu-411-732
Halloween Jack'O Lanterns	VAu-411-734
Halloween Night	VA-850-593
Hanging Heart	VA-285-056
Hanukkah Celebration	VA-888-402
Happy Birthday	VA-702-975
Happy Birthday	VA-702-981
Happy Birthday to You!	VA-702-994
Happy Jack	VA-887-124
Harvest Pumpkin	VA-887-121
Harvest Wreath	VA-887-117
Hats Off Grad	VA-850-546
Hearts of Gold	VA-850-544
High Honors	VA-888-396
Holiday Bells	VA-887-137
Holiday Music	VA-850-576
Holiday Tree	VA-887-130
Holiday Wreath	VAu-411-717

8 28.1 022411-0246

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Holly & Ribbon	VA-888-414
Indian Com	VAu-411-726
Interception!	
Irises in Bloom	VAu-357-215
Irish Shamrocks	VA-850-547
Island Tropics	VAu-273-271
It's the Big 1 – Girl	VA-903-359
Italian Fruit Fresco	VA-900-331
Jolly Santa	VAu-411-749
Jolly Santa	VAu-273-264
Judaic Star	VA-850-556
Judaic Star	VA-850-590
Jukebox Rock	VA-887-107
Leaves & Nuts	VAu-273-268
Lotus	VAu-273-270
Lovely Lilies	VAu-357-219
Magic Slippers	VA-887-109
Make Up	VA-530-559
Makeover	VA-887-111
Makeover	VA-702-982
Midnight Fireworks	VA-887-128
Mis Quince	VA-850-570
Mr. Pumpkin	VAu-411-735
Mystical Unicorn	VA-850-568
Nautical	VA-850-555
New Year Balloons	VA-887-126
New Year's Blowout	VA-888-403
New Year's Pizazz	VA-907-299
Nursery Toys	VA-702-983
Older, Better	
Opulence	VAu-368-016
Ornaments & Poinsettias	VAu-411-710
Painted Autumn Blossoms	VAu-411-755
Painted Daisies	VA-850-581
Painted Eggs	VA-850-550
Painted Flowers	VAu-273-275
Painted Primroses	VA-740-105

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Pansies	VA-702-989
Party Clown	VA-531-639
Party Goods and Decorations	TX-213-3-681
Party Pumpkin	VAu-411-730
Patchwork Christmas	VAu-411-711
Persian Tapestry	
Pine Cones and Plaid	VA-888-399
Pineapple Paradise	VA-850-564
Plate of Christmas Cookies	VAu-411-746
Playful Bunnies	VA-850-588
Pool Party	VA-850-561
Pretty Petals	VAu-273-277
Pretty Primroses	VAu-357-218
Princess Carousel	VA-530-458
Quarterback Option	VA-887-118
Rainbow Graduation	VA-850-545
Religious Scroll	
Religious Scroll	VA-850-630
Royal Fruit Harvest	VA-888-406
Royal Poinsettia	VA-887-135
Santa & Cookies	VAu-411-741
Santa & Reindeer	VAu-411-743
Santa W/ Candy Canes & Holly	VAu-411-751
Santa's Visit	VA-850-595
Santa's Workshop	VA-887-136
Scattered Leaves	VAu-411-716
Sea Life	VA-850-553
Sea Life	VA-702-986
Season's Greetings	VA-887-129
Seed Packets	VA-900-260
Shamrock Celebration	VA-850-551
Shamrock's Galore	VA-850-585
Skeleton Crew	VA-887-120
Slam Dunk	VA-702-993
Slap Shot	VA-702-985
Slap Shot	VA-903-355
Snowy Poinsettias	VAu-411-728

022411-0246

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Speedway	VA-702-977
Speedway	VA-887-110
Spice Wreath	VAu-273-267
Spinning Dreidel	VA-888-400
Spook Central	VA-888-409
Sports Extra	VA-702-980
Spring Blossoms	VA-850-579
Spring Daffodils	VAu-357-217
Springtime Bunny	VA-850-587
Stained Glass - Blue	VA-850-584
Stained Glass - Pink	VA-850-557
Stargazer Lilies	VA-900-263
Summer Celebration	VA-850-554
Summer Cookout	VA-850-562
Summer Garden	
Summer Harvest	VA-702-987
Sunflowers	VA-850-582
Sunflowers	VA-702-988
Sweet Hearts	VA-907-300
Sweet Sixteen	VA-850-573
Terracotta Roses	VA-900-246
Thanksgiving Collage	VA-850-594
Traditional Tulips	VAu-273-269
Tree Trimmings	VA-850-629
Tropical Birds	VA-850-583
Tropical Palm	VA-850-589
Tropical Sun	VA-850-549
Tulips	VA-850-552
Tuscan Fruit	VAu-273-276
Under the Sea	VA-850-569
Valentine Hearts	VA-850-578
Velcome	VAu-411-736
Village Sleigh Ride	VA-887-134
Warmth of Christmas	VA-850-574
Watercolor Graduation	VA-850-586
Watercolor Hanukkah	VA-888-401
Wedding Botanical	VA-900-247

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Wedding Cherub	VA-702-984
Whimsical Hearts	VA-850-571
Whimsical Snowman	VA-850-575
Whimsical Tree	VAu-411-742
White Poinsettia	VA-888-398
Wild West	
Winter Wreath	VA-887-132
Winter Wreath	VA-888-407
Wreath with Pine Cones	VAu-411-745
You Are A Special Friend	

# Anagram International, Inc.

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Rose Shaped Helium Balloon	VA-595-935

# M & D Balloons, Inc.

A submission and the submission of the submissio	Combination of Last accompanies to
Copyright Title	Registration No.
And Holding!	VA-282-762
Best Wishes	VA-268-879
Boo	VA-268-880
Congratulations	VA-282-755
Feliz Cumpleanos	VA-268-883
Flower Design	VA-117-498
For Baby's Christening	VA-285-028
Get Well	VA-282-757
Good Luck	VA-268-877
Happy Birthday	VA-268-878
Happy Birthday	VA-282-754
Happy Birthday Balloon	VA-117-499
Happy Easter	VA-268-882
Happy Halloween	VA-268-876
Happy Sweetest Day	VA-282-758
Hot Air Balloon	VA-268-874
Hugs 'N' Kisses	VA-282-759
I Love You	VA-268-873
I Wanna Hold Your Hand	VA-268-885

Copyright Title	Registration No.
Main Man	VA-268-884
Merry Christmas	VA-282-751
Miss You	VA-282-753
Rainbow Ribbon Heart	VA-117-497
Secretaries Are Wonderful	VA-268-881
Small Dolphin	VA-117-496
Sorry	VA-282-760
Thank You!	VA-282-756
[The Flag]	VA-282-750
Thinking of You	VA-268-886
To A Great Boss	VA-282-761
[Two Sided Pumpkin]	VA-268-875
Unicorn	VA-121-490
Welcome Home	VA-282-752

Rhonda DeLeon Direct Dial: (714) 755-8057 rhonda.deleon@lw.com

### LATHAM&WATKINSLIP

May 12, 2004

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: I hereby certify that the below listed correspondence and documents are addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia, 22313-1450, and are being deposited with the United States Postal Service via Express Mail No.:

650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Costa Mesa, California 92626-1925 Tel: (714) 540-1235 Fax: (714) 755-8290

www.lw.com

FIRM / AFFILIATE OFFICES

Boston New Jersey

Brussels New York
Chicago Northern Virginia

Chicago Frankfurt

Orange County

Hamburg

Paris

Hong Kong London San Diego San Francisco

Los Angeles

Silicon Valley Singapore

Milan Moscow

Tokyo

Washington, D.C.

File No. 022411-0246

#### VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

Recordation of Release of Security Interest (Reel/Frame No. 13392/0736) in Patent

Assignor: General Electric Capital Corporation

Assignee: Am-Source, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation with the U.S. Patent & Trademark office are the following

documents:

- 1. Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet and 1 Attachment:
- 2. Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral;
- 3. A stamped, self addressed postcard to acknowledge receipt; and
- 4. A check for \$40.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-0524 for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed assignment, please call me at (714) 755-8057. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Rhonda DeLeon

Intellectual Property Paralegal

Shale De from

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Andrea L. Crowe, Esq. Nicholas A. Whitney, Esq.

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

OC\677634.1